PROPOSAL- CITY OF BEXLEY, 2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Addendum No. 3

To:

Mayor Ben Kessler

City of Bexley, Franklin County, Ohio

After a careful examination of the plans, Specifications, Form of Contract, and the site of the proposed work, the undersigned hereby proposes and agrees, if this
proposal be accepted, to enter into Contract, using the form of Contract provided for, to furnish all equipment, labor, materials and construction to complete the said work
in accordance with the terms and conditions specified, and to furnish a satisfactory bond, in the amount of One Hundred Percent of the total amount of the Contract,
conditioned as and in the form prescribed by law as a guarantee for the faithful performance of the Contract, for the following prices:

"PRICE BID TO BE UNIT PRICE NOT LUMP SUM EXCEPT AS SHOWN"

Unit Prices in Figures
Total (Sum of
Ref # | ltem # Description Units Quantity Material Labor Material & Labor) | Total Extended Price
CONTRACT A - STREET RESURFACING CONTRACT

Asphalt Base Replacement w/ 448 T2

1 203 |Asphalt as Directed C.Y. 95 $355.00 $125.00 $480.00 $45,600.00
Pavement Planin

2 | 203 q sy | 13303 $1.50 $2.50 $4.00 $53,212.00
Proof Rolling (Contingenc

3 | 204 9 geney) Hour 5 $65.00 $35.00 $100.00 $500.00
Remove and Replace 6"-8" thick
Concrete Drive Approach, Per BEX-

4 252 |ST-03 S.Y. 120 $75.00 $105.00 $180.00 $21,600.00
Asphalt Driveway Pavement
Replacement, Type IlIA Per BEX-UT- .

5 252 |05 BY. 30 $60.00 $110.00 $170.00 $5,100.00

" Pol . .

8 |assyy > HoslwiEdymetized Binder Sy, 11,295 $2.60 $1.75 $4.35 $49,133.25

7 | 47 [Tk Coat- Trackless Tack Gal. 390 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 $1,560.00
Asphalt Concrete Surface Course,

8 441 |Type 1, (448) PG 64-22 Tons 1,176 $121.00 $24.00 $145.00 $170,520.00
Curb Inlet Reconstructed to Grade

9 604 |(Contingency Ea. 4 $150.00 $800.00 $950.00 $3,800.00

10 605 |3" Roof Drain Reconnect thru Curb B 75 $3.50 $16.50 $20.00 $1,500.00
4" Underdrain Pipe for continuous

11 605 |curb replacment L.F. 980 $6.00 $10.00 $16.00 $15,680.00
Detectable Warning- Armortile Wet

12 608 |[Set 2'x 4', Red Ea. 10 $200.00 $50.00 $250.00 $2,500.00
Remove and Replace Concrete Curb

13 | eos |Remps, Sidewalk and Lead Walks SF. 1,900 $7.00 $13.00 $20.00 $38,000.00
Remove and Replace Concrete Curb
and Gutter (Spot Work), Per BEX-ST-
09 Including Asphalt Pavement

14 | s0g |Repairinfront of new curb LR 350 $35.00 $45.00 $80.00 $28,000.00
Remove and Replace Concrete Curb
and Gutter (Continuous), Per BEX-
ST-08 Including Asphalt Pavement

15 | sog |Repairin front of new curb LF. 980 $28.00 $30.00 $58.00 $56,840.00

16 | eaq |PATking Lines, 4" White LF. 120 $2.00 $1.50 $3.50 $420.00

See Supplemental Specifications for additional information on each item




Addendum No. 3

2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS (CONTINUED)

"PRICE BID TO BE UNIT PRICE NOT LUMP SUM EXCEPT AS SHOWN"

Unit Prices in Figures
Total (Sum of
Ref # | ltem # Description Units Quantity Material Labor Material & Labor) | Total Extended Price
CONTRACT A - (continued)

Stop Bars, 20" White

17 644 P IE 129 $4.20 $6.30 $10.50 $1,354.50
Crosswalks, 12" White

18 644 LF. 490 $1.80 $2.70 $4.50 $2,205.00
Double Yellow Centerline

19 644 L.F. 240 $1.60 $2.40 $4.00 $960.00
Word "SCHOOL"

20 644 Ea. 1 $335.00 $500.00 $835.00 $835.00
Partial Depth Asphalt Pavement
Repair, 2.0" thick, Spot Work,
Various Locations throughout Bexley,

21 .| zey. |asdincied GSY MininUm fvea SY. 600 $43.00 $25.00 $68.00 $40,800.00
MH adjusted to grade (contingenc:

22 604 : 9 ( gency) Ea. 0 $150.00 $600.00 $750.00 $5,250.00
Water Valve adjusted to grade

23 638 |(contingency) Ea. il $75.00 $250.00 $325.00 $2,275.00
4" Topsoil, Seeding & Mulching

24 659 [(Including Excavation) SY. 340 $11.00 $25.00 $36.00 $12,240.00
Force Account

25| spec. | T Ls. 1 — $20,000.00

Spec - Supplemental Specification

BIDDER'S TOTAL CONTRACT A BID :

$579,884.75

"PRICE BID TO BE UNIT PRICE NOT LUMP SUM EXCEPT AS SHOWN"

Unit Prices in Figures

Total (Sum of

Ref # | ltem # Description Units Quantity Material Labor Material & Labor) | Total Extended Price
CONTRACT B - BRICK PAVEMENT REPAIR CONTRACT
Removal of Unsuitable Base and
Replacement w/ 305 Concrete
1 203 |Base(Contingency) C.Y. 5
Remove and Relay Brick Pavers on
No. 9 Limestone/Cement Bedding,
2 Spec. |Spot Work as directed 8. 600
Furnish Replacement Bricks, Kiln
Fired Clay, 4" x 8" x 3" thick,
3 Spec. [reclaimed to match existing Ea. 2,000
Force Account Contingency
Force Account
4 Spec. LS. 1

Spec - Supplemental Specification

BIDDER'S TOTAL CONTRACT B BID :

NO BID




Addendum No. 3 4c
2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID SUMMARY

BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR CONTRACT A BID: $579,884.75

BIDDER’S TOTAL FOR CONTRACT B BID: NO BID

Note: Bidders can bid on either Contract A or Contract B or both A and B.

THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES ARE APPROXIMATE BEING GIVEN ONLY AS A UNIFORM BASIS FOR THE COMPARISON OF BIDS, AND THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
INCREASE, DECREASE OR OMIT THE AMOUNT OF ANY CLASS OR PORTION OF THE WORK DURING THE PROGRESS OF CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT CHANGES TO THE
UNIT PRICE BID.

naue of rirm_(CAR -ITONE + 46506(4 }'C s, Znc. oar ﬂf//’/?ﬂzs
SIGNED BY %/ TITLE %'cc /?m'/w/}
PRINTED NAME Mfod 0. /‘/0//5# /émlo

prone No._ /Y 789-9800

ADDENDUM (S) RECEIVED (SIGN WHEN APPLICABLE)

To request the bid form as an electronic spreadsheet send email to: David Koch dbkoch@live.com

Note: Bidder is responsible for accuracy and verification of all spreadsheet calculations and numbers




